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Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the women groups have demanded a comprehensive legislation to address rape and sexual assault; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to constitute fast track courts for the purpose; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW & JUSTICE (DR. M. VEERAPPA MOILY) 

(a) & (b): The information is being collected from the Ministries concerned and will be laid on the Table of the House. 

(c) to (e): There is no proposal to constitute Fast Track Courts especially for the cases of rape and sexual assault. 
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